



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11584/2025**
MASTER PRATIK (THROUGH HIS MOTHER KANCHAN)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Sinha, Ms. Garima and
Mr. Sunil Kumar Tiwari, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION (DOE) ANDs ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi and Ms.
Chandrika Sachdev and Mr. Dhruv
Kumar, Advs. for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

17.09.2025

CM APPL. 58960/2025 (for directions)

1. The present application has been filed seeking following relief:
“a. Direct Respondent No.4 School to immediately provide the Petitioner with free and new books, writing material and uniform for the academic session 2025–2026.”
2. Issue notice. Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, learned counsel for the respondent/GNCTD accepts notice.
3. Let notice be issued to the remaining respondents, by all permissible modes, returnable on 13.10.2025, the date already fixed.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/dss