



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11584/2025 & CM APPL. 47417/2025, 58960/2025

MASTER PRATIK (THROUGH HIS MOTHER KANCHAN)

Through: Mr. Shyam Sunder Yadav, Ms. Garima, Ms. Humaira and Mr. Pankaj Sinha, Advs.Petitioner

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION (DOE) AND ORS.

Through:Respondents

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
13.10.2025

It is already 04:45 p.m.

No time left.

List on 10.12.2025.

OCTOBER 13, 2025/dss

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J