



\$~37-38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11584/2025

MASTER PRATIK (THROUGH HIS MOTHER KANCHAN)

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION (DOE) AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr Dhruv Rohatgi, PC, GNCTD Ms Chandrika
Sachdeva Mr Dhruv Kumar, Advs. for GNCTD

38

+ W.P.(C) 12016/2025

MASTER VIVEK (THROUGH HIS MOTHER MRS. PRIYA)

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION AND OTHERSRespondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

25.03.2026

List on 27.04.2026

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 25, 2026/AS