



\$~46

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 11584/2025**  
**MASTER PRATIK (THROUGH HIS MOTHER KANCHAN)**

.....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Pankaj Sinha, Ms. Garima, Mr.  
Sunil Tiwari, Ms. Humaira Salam,  
Advs.

versus

**DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION (DOE) AND ORS.**  
.....Respondent  
Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER**  
% **02.04.2026**  
**CM APPL. 21001/2026**

1. This is an application filed under Section 151 of CPC, 1908 seeking preponment of the hearing of CM. APPL. 18767/2026 and CM.APPL. 58960/2025 in W.P.(C) No. 11584/2025, which are listed on 27.04.2026.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, issue notice to the respondents through all modes including electronic on the petitioner taking steps within two weeks from today, returnable on 27.04.2026, i.e. the date already fixed.

**JASMEET SINGH, J**

**APRIL 2, 2026/sp**